#### 11/19/2015 503578004

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3624632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARIE ELIZABETH SAUNDERS	12/14/2011	
JONATHAN DAVID OSTROWSKI	12/14/2011	
MICHAEL DEAN WILLIS	12/21/2011	
DARRYL RAMOUTAR	12/14/2011	
JOANNA MARIA SZYMCZYK	12/14/2011	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	675 SIDWELL COURT
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60174

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656929

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

180 N. STETSON AVENUE Address Line 1:

**SUITE 2000** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025416-9040-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLENE L. YAGER
SIGNATURE:	/charlene I. yager/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015
	-

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 037093 FRAME: 0599

503578004

source=025416-9040-US01\_Assignment\_filed\_11-19-15#page1.tif source=025416-9040-US01\_Assignment\_filed\_11-19-15#page2.tif source=025416-9040-US01\_Assignment\_filed\_11-19-15#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037093 FRAME: 0600

# ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Clarke Mosquito Control Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at:

110 E. Irving Park Rd. 4th Floor Roselle, Illinois 60172

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Marie Elizabeth Saunders 621 S. Salem Drive Schaumburg; Illinois 60193

Jonathan David Ostrowski 5208 South Oak Park Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60638

Michael Dean Willis 13N385 Coombs Road Elgin, Illinois 60124

Darryl Ramoutar

412-N: First Street #2 1231 Ash street
Geneva; Illinois 60134 St. Charles, Illinois

6074

Joanna Maria Szymczyk 3342 N. Olcott Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60634

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "INSECTICIDAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 13/220,458 (Atty. File No. 025416-9040-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 037093 FRAME: 0601 (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

12-14-2011	marie	Clinabeth So	under
Date	Marie Elizabeth Saunders		
State of ) County of )			
I do hereby certify that Marie Elizabeth Saunders, perforegoing instrument, appeared before me this day as the free and voluntary act of Marie Elizabeth Sau	and acknowledged that sa	aid instrument was signed	and delivered
Given under my h	and and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	
****	******	_	1
12-14-2011		Helyn	\ \{\frac{1}{2}}
Date	Jonathan D	David Ostrowski	
State of ) County of )			
I do hereby certify that Jonathan David Ostrowski, p- foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day a as the free and voluntary act of Jonathan David Ost	and acknowledged that s	aid instrument was signed	and delivered
Given under my h	and and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	

		Pen	<i>-</i>	
12/21/2011		mine on	illi	
Date	•	Michael Dean	Willis	
State of	<u>*.</u>			
County of	)			
I do hereby certify that Michael I instrument, appeared before me free and voluntary act of Michae	this day and acknowledged	that said instrument	t was signed and delive	
	Given under my hand and	I seal, this	day of	20
			Notary Public	
	*********			
12  14  2511 Date		Darry (Ramo)	amouler Itar	
State of	)	70		
County of	)			
I do hereby certify that Darryl Ra instrument, appeared before me free and voluntary act of Darryl f	this day and acknowledged	that said instrument	t was signed and delive	foregoing red as the
	Given under my hand and	seal, this	day of	20
		N	lotary Public	······
	********	******	/)	ł
, ,				
12/14/2011 Date	<del>to be able to a construction of the able to a construction of the</del>			·
		Joanna Maria	Szymiczyk	
State of	)	(		
County of	ý			
I do hereby certify that Joanna M foregoing instrument, appeared I as the free and voluntary act of C	before me this day and ackn	lowledged that said i	instrument was signed	gned the and delivered
	Given under my hand and	seal, this	day of	20
		ħ.	lotary Public	
		11		

3